b

SHERIFEF’S SALE COST SHEET

RIS S N PR R A Vs, L dviadd s ( e nl
NO._j2€-¢77 ED NO. 2<% @/ JD DATE/TIME OF SALECY [ o7 /000

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § S o
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ A

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE IR
POSTING HHANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SIIERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ D
NOTARY § 7L, P
TOTAL EEE R RS LT EE LT 202 P $ ~’/') : :'_)-,L \‘
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ SO
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 e
TOTAL A 3 o o ok sk o A ok sk o o ofe e oo e o o ke sl ol ofe $ ‘3 R :_!‘--f
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10,00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ .0k _
TOT AL % sk sk sk o ok b o sk oo st o ok o o % - N
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ T, 00
TOTAL *¥#¥#skskhktnsdnnsst ¢ < J[_)()
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: [ /e V. SNy
SEWER 20 8 /30,50
WATER 20§ ey o
TOTAL EE R R Y  EE L ET T T
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE)
MISC. $

$

TOTAL e ok ok ok ode ko ok ok o ofe ok s ok ok ofe oo ok ok ole ok S LR

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ - i



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

Lot Sp il Faadd Bl VS 2 o0 ce b Y i e

NO._ /2oy ED . NO. D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: ot or Fow

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § T, AT

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID g L {h

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT 5

MISC. COSTS S

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ ~L ALY

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: B

LESS DEPOSIT: § 0

DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN & DAYS § ALy




GRENEN & BIRsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEW AY CENTER, NINUH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

TEL (412} 281-7650 FAX (412) 281-7657

October 30, 2007

Columbta County Sheriff
Courthouse

P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Real Estatc Dept.

RE: LaSalle Bank National Association, et al.
vs.
Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr.
Docket No.: 2007-CV-804
Sale Date: October 24, 2007

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $ 1210.46 , made payable to the Sheriff of
Columbia County. This amount represents additional Sheriff Salc costs and/or taxes. Also
enclosed are two (2) Realty Transfer Tax Statements of Value.

Please have the Sheriff's Deed recorded in the name of the following:

LaSalle Bank National Association, as Trustee for
Certificateholders of Bear Stearns Asset Backed Securities | LLC
Asset Backed Certificates, Series 2004-HFE.1 1

2780 Lake Vista Drive

Lewisville, TX 75067-3884

Please return the recorded Sheriff's Deed to our office in the enclosed envelope. If you
have any questions, or require additional information, please contact my office.

Very truly yours,
Cfa%w%&hw

‘/'Carolyn Grimes
Paralegal

Enclosures



GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ONE GATEWAY CENTER, 9TH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-1416
PH. {412) 281-7650

**One Thousand Two hundred Ten doflars and Forty Six cents**

PAY

. TOTHE

* ORDER Columbia County Sheriff
-~ OF

For Real Estate Execution Costs{Balance due upon

"OOSEA80" vO03BE0TPE LS50 E20L579L0Lm

9688(

96880
CITIZENS BANK
PENNSYLVANIA
3-7615-360
DATE AMOUNT
10/30/2007 $1,210.46




REW-183 EX {11-04)
S0
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT CF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

PO BOX 280603
HARRISBURG PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for instructions

) RECORDER'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Number

-Eia_ge Nu-mber

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in dupiicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed,

deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3)

{2} when the

a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is whoily exempt from

tax based on: {1} family relationship or (2} public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A, CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name
Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire

Street Address
One Gateway Center, 9th Floor

... Grenen & Birsic, P.C.

Telephone Number:

| (412) 281-7650

City
Pittsburgh

Zip Code
15222

State
PA

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document LaSaile Bank National

Grantor(s)yLessor{s)

Columbia County Sheriff

hocnritiec T

Levitdiricatoholders
LG

Grantee(silessee(s)dasociation, as Trustee for
i ol Brar Stearns Asret Bncked
sgel Bscked Certiidcatres, Series

Streel Address Streel Address 2004~HEL1
P.O. Box 380 - o | 2780 Lake Vista Drive

City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA__| 17815 Lewisville TX | 75067

C. PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address

City, Township, Borough

10Q Walnut Street Borough of Catawissa \
County School District ' Tax Parcet Number
Columbia Borough of Catawissa 08-02-051

D. VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Consideralion

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

2,510.25 t = 2,510.25
4. County Assessed Value 5, Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
23,600.00 X 3.55 = B3,780.00

E. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed

10000

1b. Percentage of interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will ar intestate succession

O00®K O000O 0

{Name of Decedent)

Transfer to Industrial Development Agency.

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number

Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.)

{Estate File Number)

Transfer to a trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers ta the Commonwealth, the United States and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu
of condemnation. (H condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Lo Ge G
© . Page Number

Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory cerporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.)

100% exemption for a transfer o the holder of a mortgage in default acquired through judicial sale pursuant

to 72 P.S. Section 3108 (C)(3)(16)

Under penaities of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

.

f

/'l:i'x (/f LA / }' C .I{.,{ A (” N

Date

,//J// e 7

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED,



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
T IUTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Bairy being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise 1s
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
cstablished on the st day of March, [902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice

Qctober 3, 10, 17, 2007 as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or
publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the
subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing
statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true,

..................... O\ ’{)'7:

{

(Notary Public)
LOMMONWEALTH QOF PENNSYLWVANIA
My cqQIIITTISSTON S S
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
Seoit Twp., Columbiz County
My Commission Expires July 3, 2011
WMamber, Pannaylvania Association of Notaries

AN NOW e e 20, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $......c....coooe for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Oct 17 0O7 D2:36p Catawissa Borough 270 356 2794
Phone: (570} 356-2561 Fax: (570) 356 - 2794
(570) 356-2365
CATAWISSA BOROUGH
P. 0. BOX 44

307 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Email: cataboro@verizon.net

Sheriff of Columbia County

Attn: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,

Below is the amounts owed to the Catawissa Borough for electric and sewer for
DOCKET #136ED2007 Donzald D. Glodfelter, Jr. JD #804JD2007.

Electric amount owed $666.71

Sewer amount owed 130.20
Total amount owed $796.91

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincercly,

Kimberly Rhoades
Secretary




OCT—-17T—-87 @a9:12 aM CATAKISSA WATER AUTH. i STO+I56+T595 F.@1
o ETTHRIP i

Catawissa Water Authority
Borough of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. ). Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

. October 17, 2007

Timothy T. Chamberlain
hertff of Columbia County
. Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

'RE: LaSalle Bank National Assn. vs. Donald D Glodfelter, Jr.
|+ Docket# 136ED2007  JD # 804JD2007

i 'Eollqwing Is the water utility amount owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by Donald
i D Glodfelter, Jr. for the property at 100 Walnut St., Catawissa, PA.

-The_followihg is @ summation of amount owed as of October 17, 2007:

Donald D Glodfelter, Jr. $203.50




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE
{576} 389-3022

2 *‘- A

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
FAX: (570) 389-5625

23 HOUR PHONE
(570) 784-6300

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
LASALLE BANK NA
VS.
DONALD GLODFELTER, JR.

WRIT OF EXECUTION #136 OF 2007 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

September 19, 2007

POSTED A COPY OF TIE SHERIFE'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF DONALD GLODFELTER, JR.. AT 100 WALNUT STREET CATAWISSA

- COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 20™

Wﬂm

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF
T c///
/z;{;ﬁc?/'é 7

TIMOTHY T. EHAMBERLAIN “—-
SHERIFF

DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2007



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHCNE COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BOY 300 Z4 HOLR PHONE
37100 3895627 BLOOMSHLIRG, PA 17815 3700 76300
FAX: (570) TE.3525

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Docket# 136ED2007
AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS
OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11
V8 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, JULY 24, 2007, AT 6:43 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DONALD GLODFELTER, JR AT 100 WALNUT STREET, CATAWISSA

BY HANDING TO CHRISTINE KRAYNAK, GIRLFRIEND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOQF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS TUESDAY, JULY 24, 2007 ‘T‘ . ! .
Ly X :

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Notarial Seal

Wandy Wostover, Notary Public
, Blopm_sburg. Columbia Co., Pa
18y Commission Expires November 07, 2009
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OCT—-18-280A87 B89:44 FPHM CatowissaBottlineaCo o978 IS5E 2394

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLLUMBIA COUNTY

HOM COURT HOLAE . 1.0, 20X 180 T4 HOLR PN
(78 3930622 PLOUMSMING, PA 17875 [TEE A
FART P -2

Monday, July 23, 2007
PAULA CLARK.-TAX COLLECTOR

138 SOUTH STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11

VS

DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.

DOCKET # 136ED2007 JD # 804JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff*s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



e — L

o =
)

on Oet, 24, 2007  at 10:00 am , the following described real estate, of which Donald
D. Glodfelter, Ir, is the owner(s) or reputed owner(s): .

ALY THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF DONALD D. GLODFELTER,
JR. OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING -DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF CATAWISSA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 100 WALNUT 8T., CATAWISSA, PA, 17820. INSTRUMENT #
200407493, AND PARCEL # 08-02-051.



OCT—18-200807 A9 :45 PM CatawissaEott |l ineCo S7TA 3ISs z2Zad

/
/

g
The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure

action of
LaSalle Bank National Assccistion, et al.
 Plaintiff,
\4:
Donald D, Glodfelter, Ir.
Defendant(s)
at Execution Number 2007-CV-804 in the amount of . §78,364.89,

A schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from the sale date,

Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule of Distribution unless

exceptions thereto are filed with the Office of the Sheriff within ten (10) days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution is filed by the Office of the Sheriff.

& BIRSIC, P.C.

Date: ‘7‘//0/6’7 By

AHomeys for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES I LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

TYPE OF PLEADING
Plaintiff,
Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)(2)
VS, PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR., SERVICE
Defendant. FILED ON BEHALF QF PLAINTIFF:

LaSalle Bank National Associaﬁon, et al.

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. #77991

Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire
Pa. L.D. #87325

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

SALE DATE: October 24, 2007



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES 1 LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Plaintiff,
Vs,
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, IR.,

Defendant.

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c)}2)
LIENHOLDER AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

loseph A. Fidler, Attorney for Plaintiff, LaSalie Bank National Association, et al., being
duly sworn according to law, deposes and makes the following Affidavit regarding service of the
notice of the sale of real property on all persons named in Paragraphs 3 through 7 of Plaintiff's

Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 as follows:

1. By letters dated July 26, 2007, undersigned counsel served all persons (other than
the Plaintiff) named in Paragraphs 3 through 7 of Plaintiff's Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1
with a notice of the sale of real property by ordinary mail at the respective addresses set forth in

the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1. True and correct copies of said Affidavit Pursuant to Rule
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SENDER: COMPLETE

4

W Completeitems 1,2, 4 3. Also complete I
itern 4 if Restricted Defivery is desired. 1 Agent
B Print your name and address on the revarse B Address

so that we can return the card to you. twed ; -
W Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece, B Rocelved by ( Printed Name) G- Date of Dehve_
JUL 25 200

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 £] Yes
1 YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE

!
|
| BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
| CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION [
| DEPARTMENT 281230 3. Servics Type
- HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 A Certified Mail T3 Express Mai
’ O Registered [ Retum Receipt for Merchandk:
| O Insured Mait [ C.O.D. ]
i 4. Rastricted Delivary? {Extra Fee) O Yes
|
2. Article Nurnber )
j] (Transfer from service fabel) ?DDE E?ED UDDL{. qu? ?BED
2 PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt 102595-02-M-1!

COMPLETE THIS SECTIQL

SENDER: COMPLETEGHIS SECTION

B Compilete items 1, 2, .. 3. Also complete - A. Signatyre , o j
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X ‘ﬁ:ﬁ’k:m K. 2 s it
B Print your name and address on the reverse M Adidressy
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed N; - Ji
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, Y {Printed Name) JU 0'30363 %f[j)ﬁ N
' or oh the front if space permits. p W ?

:
] D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yas
I icle Ad .

y 1. Aicle Addressed to; If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

I PO Box 2026
| Flint, MI 48501
’ 3. Service Type

& Certified Mail [ Express Mall
[ Registerad O Return Receipt for Merchandi:
O Insured Mall O C.Q.D.

I 4. BRestrictad Delivery? (Extra Feg) O Yes

| 2 AN 700k 270 0004 5957 7315

: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102695-02-M-1!

SENDER: COMPLET,

LIS SECTION

COMPLETE THIS SECTIZE

I | Complets items 1, 2, .4 3. Alsc complete _ A. Signature Bé

; itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired, X B Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse <& Addresse
's6 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printed Name) . Date of Delivel

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the frant if space permits.

- D. Is delivery ackress different from item 12 Ll Yes
1. Adticle Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address balow: &1 No

!
|
I
l Commormvealth of PA
i
i

PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

3. Service Type
& Cerified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered ] Rstum Raceipt for Merchandi:
O 1nsured Mail ac.oo.

4, Restricted Dellvery? (Extra Feag) O Yes
: 2. Article Number : 700k 27bL0 OOO04 5957 7322
! (Transfer from sorvice label) e . . e .
" PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-02-M-1.



o

3129.1 and Certificates of Mailing and any letters, if returned as of this date, are marked Exhibit

"A", attached hereto, and made a part hereof,

I verify that the facts contained in this Affidavit are true and correct based upon my

personal knowledge, information and beljef.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Atfomeys for Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

{412) 281-7650

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS J %4 DAY OF //¢ e 72007,

Notary Public




EXHIBIT “A”



. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ILASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES 1 LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

PlaintifT,

VS,

DONALD D. GLODFELTER, IR,

Defendant.
AFFIDAV]T PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA }
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

LaSalle Bank National Association, et al., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property of Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. located at 100 Walnut Street, Catawissa, PA, 17820

and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF DONALD D. GLODFELTER,
JR. OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF CATAWISSA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 100 WALNUT ST., CATAWISSA, PA, 17820. INSTRUMENT #
200407493, AND PARCEL # 08-02-051.

1. The name and address of the owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. 100 Walnut Street
Catawissa, PA 17820



2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr.

100 Walnut Street
Catawyssa, PA 17820

3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien

on the real property 1o be sold:

I.aSalle Bank National Association, et al.

PLAINTIFF

4. The name and address of the last record holder of every morigage of record:

1.aSalle Bank National Association, et al.

Decision One
Mortgage Company, LLC

MERS, as nominee for Decision One
Mortgage Company, LLC

PLAINTIFF

6060 J.A. Jones Drive, Suite 1000
Charlotte, NC 28287

P.0O. Box 2026
Flint, M1 48501

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations

P A Department of Revenue

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Department of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and

whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None



7. The name and address of cvery other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest m the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge, information and bebef. 1 understand that false statements herein are
made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. A. §4904 relating 1o unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Atugmey for PlaintifT
SWORN to and subscribed before
me this _|( %Rﬁday of S @-L &X ,2007.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MNotarial Seal .
Patricia A. Townsend, Notary Plbiic
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County i
My Commission Expires June 2, 2011}

Member, Pennaylvenla Association of Notaries




Name and Address _n.: mw:o_m_ OwﬁomQMM om mail or service: , . Affix Stamp Imqm.
Grenen & Birsic, P.C. . R D) Rocorded Delery (ntemalloral) | (s es e
One mm~m§m< Center, 9" Floor [ Delivery Confimation ~ [] Return Receipt for Merchandise Q@mqwﬁw:nv
Pittsburgh. PA 15222 [J Express Mail O Signaturs Confirmation wwumw:w} “.3._
| @ ' 0 Insured Date of Receipt
_ " Article Number Addressoe (Name, Sirsst, Ciy, Sate. & Zip Gode) Pastage Foe _._mﬁ_.ﬁn _ L ves | Fee | Fae | Fa | FR
1. - Columbia Domestic Relations PQ Box 380 )
anm Bloomsburg, PA 17815 41 35
2. PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
PO Box 281230 41 35
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 ’ '
Commeonweaith of PA Depanment of Welfare
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105 A1 35
4.  Decision One Mortgage 6060 J.A. Jones Drive, Suite 1000
C
ompany, LLC Chariotte, PA 28287 41 35
5. MERS as nominee for Decision £0 Box 2026
One Mortgage Company, LLC Flint, Mt 48501
41 .35
N
6.

N

.

AN

Total Number of Pieces
Listed by Sender

5

Total Number of Pieces
Received al ﬂom\fgoa

D

Postmaster, Per (Name ofpeceiving employae)

bhers-

See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

PS8 Form 3877, February 2002 (Page 1 of 2)
51-3780: Glodfelter: EJD 1.75

Complete g Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Pgint Pen



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR
STEARNS ASSET BACKED
SECURITIES I LLC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Plaintiff,
vS.

DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,

Defendant.

SALE DATE: October 24, 2007

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2007-CV-804

TYPE OF PLEADING

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT
OF SERVICE DEFENDANTS/OWNERS

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
LaSalle Bank National Association, et al.

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Kristine M. Anthou, Esquire
Pa. LD. #77991

Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire
Pa. I.D. #87325

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
One Gateway Center
Ninth Floor

Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES I LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Plaintiff,

Vs,

DONALD D. GLODFELTER, IR,
Defendant.

Pa. R.C.P. RULE 3129.2(c) AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
DEFENDANTS/OWNERS

Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire, Attorney for Plaintiff, LaSalle Bank National Association, et
al., being duly swom according to law deposes and makes the following Affidavit regarding
service of Plaintiff's notice of the sale of real property in this matter on Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr.
as follows:

1. Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. is the owner of the real property and has not entered an
appearance of record.

2. By letter dated July 26, 2007, the undersigned counsel served Defendant, Donald
D. Glodfelter, Jr., with a true and comrect copy of Plaintiff's notice of the sale of real property by
certified mail, restricted delivery, return receipt requested, addressed to 100 Walnut Street,
Catawissa, PA, 17820. On or about July 31, 2007, the signed certified mail receipt was returned

to Plaintiff, indicating the Defendant was served with the Notice of Sheriff’s Sale. A true and



‘correct copy of the retumned certified mail receipt, is marked Exhibit "A", attached hereto and
made a part hercof.

I verify that the facts contained in this Affidavit are true and correct based upon my
personal knowledge, information, and beljef.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Atto s for Plalntlff

One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS _J%4- DAY OF //&@Mj' 2007,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILVANIA
% ﬂd,(c ______ ; ? / Notariai Seal

Joanne M. Wehner, Notary Public
Notary Public City of Pitisburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires June 19, 2009

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries




EXHIBIT “A”



| SENDER: COMPLETE This SecTion

COMPLETE THIS SECT;‘ON oN DELJVERY
B Compiste itemns 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itern 4 if Restncted Delivery Is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse LUC

so0 that we can return the card 1o you. B. Hece,ved by { Printed A
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

- O Agent
] Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

Yame
(

g

or on the front if space permits. wAL “Lr -0
D. Is celivery address different from ferm 1 ? Dves
- Aticle Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below; O ho

Dcv\a\d O. Glodfelte - Jr
100 Walner Streek

CA‘\‘oqu‘sssa, A 18o

J. Service Type
Cerlified Mali 3 Expnass Mail
Registered E{'nerum Receipt for Merchandise
Oinswredmal e, D.

) 4. Restricted Delivery? (Exirg Fex} g Yes
5 e amse 7008 2700 0004 ?013 3170

(Transter 17om service fabel
» P8 Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102585-02-M-1540




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/20/2007 DOCKET # 136ED2007
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE

FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11

DEFENDANT DONALD D, GLODFELTER, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CATAWISSA WATER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SCHOOLHOQUSE RD
CATAWISSA
SERVED UPON AL LC LT SNYVOER
RELATIONSHIP _ < s =7, 74 Y IDENTIFICATION
DATE %Z.&‘-Z TIME ¢ §4¢>  MILEAGE OTHER
£
Race _ Sex ___ Hcight Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE N & 10 N
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Mo

() OTHER (SPECIFY) s A0VED Jo_5CRETARY 47

CFRICE &F [idtiiss A MUNICIPAL wATER ANTE

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
85/ 7 CG5z S -9 SERVED

e 77
DEPUTY / /’2&% ,méﬁ DATE __ 4 /4/‘/ /é_«fry



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/20/2007 DOCKET # 136ED2007
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE

FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11

DEFENDANT DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.

ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CATAWISSA BORO. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MAIN STREET

CATAWISSA

SERVED UPON TILL DAV ES

RELATIONSHIP _4%%/57. SR T 4 £ IDENTIFICATION

DATE /44 ey TIME _s/5°4"  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA__ POB__ POE  CCSO -
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

OTHER (SPECIFY) SFAYD ONAY 558, a1
s ERe RO

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
[ Adp oo /5% STl =< LR P

DEPUTY C{’/‘/ ’ / 4;;&, *[/Zii{ / DATE L AUE © ?



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/20/2007 DOCKET # 136ED2007
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE

FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11

DEFENDANT DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
A

SERVED UPON /75 St
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

y [} -2
DATE 73/ TIME /3/¢  MILEAGE ___ OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes_ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB __ _POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moOw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

; <«
DEPUTY 7‘/ DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/20/2007 DOCKET # 136ED2007
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE

FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE 11

DEFENDANT DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.

ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON __ /AW ette,  Hedfmey

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION

DATE =3/ TIME /2%  MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB__ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: [8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

mYOw

™

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY f C/ DATE




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/31/2007 Fee: 5£5.00 Cert. MNO: 3673
GLODFELTER DONALD D JR Digstrict: CATAWISSA BORO
100 WALNUT STREET Deed: 20040 -7493
CATAWISSA PA 17820 Location: 100 WALNUT 3T

Parcel Id:08 -02 -051-00,000
Assessment: 232,600
Balances as of 07/31/2007

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By =$ﬂnﬁnj-ﬂj_@bﬂlﬂjaﬂdg.ﬁ3h_&_ﬂg bor dm.

BALANCE



JUL—-Z4-286T 11 :16 PH Cotamwiz=soBottl inaCa STE 356 2594

TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

b

SMERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
oML COUNT HOUSE - PO, BOX 100 4 HONTR PHEINE
P Mz BLOOMMUEE, PA 17813 570) Ti-00q
PARY (i) 305628

Monday, July 23, 2007
PAULA CLARK-TAX COLLECTOR

138 SOUTH STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820-

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11

AL

DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.

DOCKET # 136ED2007 ID # 804JD2007

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is 2 notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please fee] free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County

-B1



P.az

CotaouwizzaBott |l imnalCao STB 355 Z=o4

JUL—24-2087 11:11 FH

SOUTHERN COLUMBIA AREA 5D

DESCRIPTION

ASSEBIMENT

2007 SCHOCL REAL RATATE nare 0770172007 Brisé 000RA9 TAXCOLLECTOR COPY
: : § ] WAtk | 2% DIEC [ TAUE Kk | IOV PRRICET

CATAWIS5A HOROJGH

omiieninie

MRXE CHECKE PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE

PAULA CLARK
138 SOUTH STREET
CATAWISSA, PR 17820

INSTALLMENT PLAN "
Firgt jnstallosnt 214.76
Sscond Installiment 214.7

23600

27.300 £31.3% 642,261 T08.71

708.

AR

7L

Fiaal Installmant 214.7
=
A GLODFELTER DONALD D JR
I 100 WAILNUT 2TRERT
. CATAWISSA BA 17820
T
0

e

EFROPERTY DRSCRIPTION [ALCT . 27513

a8 02 05100000

00 WALRUT ST

20090-7453

.07 BCEES

2000.00 THIS TAX RETURKED
21696.0¢ TO COURT HOUSE
JAKUARY 1, 2008

Plsage incinds your phona nomber on check.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/20/2007 DOCKET # 136ED2007
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE

FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11

DEFENDANT DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DONALD GLODFELTER, JR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
100 WALNUT STREET
CATAWISSA
- o, / ] 3

SERVED UPON C L i S)’me . kffjf/l/!’)ﬂk
RELAT P ) ' ; ID A

IONSH 6 I( / 1Ei e I ENTIFICATION
bATE 7~ #-07 prve 1595  MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB___ POE___ CCSO

A
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
e o = A
‘93 730 [ LC

DEPUTY ’/(’ . DATE




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/20/2007 DOCKET # 136ED2007
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE

FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET
BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11

DEFENDANT DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.
ATTORNEY FIRM GRENEN & BIRSIC, PC
"PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
PAULA CLARK-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
138 SOUTH STREET
CATAWISSA
o
SERVED UPON { i i
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
- ~? - / e 2}‘.,—’ _
DATE /-5 TIME | /5% MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB_ POE __ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

m OO w

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ﬁ:‘“"' DATE




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED#_/ o

DATE RECEIVED 3o

DOCKET AND INDEX /... .

CHECK FOR PROPER INFOQ.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR §$1,350.00 OR CK# 745777

<k RRR

<K

**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

SALE DATE ol Gy 0 TIME /4
POSTING DATE N o g L
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°TWEEK v

2N WEEK

3R WEEK




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 24, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 136 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 804 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of
Columbia and Commonwecalth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit;

ON THE EAST by Second Strect 61 feet and 5 inches, more or less;

ON THE WEST by a public road 52 fcct and 7 inches, more or less;

ON THE NORTH by land now or formerly of William H. Ellis, 82 feet morc or less; ON THE
SOUTH by Walnut Strect 61 feet and 11 inches, more or less;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as 100 Walnut Strect (fonnerly 400 Walnut Street).
BEING the samc premises which Richard Lee Kile and Linda Kile, husband and wife, granted and
conveyed unto Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. by deed dated May 25,2004 and recorded July 1, 2004 at
Instrument Number 200407493 in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages,

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Fidler Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 24, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 136 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 804 OF 2007 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

ON THE EAST by Second Sireet 61 fect and 5 inches, more or less:

ON THE WEST by a public road 52 feet and 7 inches, more or less;

ON THE NORTH by land now or formerly of William H. Ellis, 82 fect more or less; ON THE
SOUTH by Walnut Strect 61 feet and 11 inches, more or less;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as 100 Walnut Street (fonnerly 400 Walnut Street).
BEING the samc premises which Richard Lee Kile and Linda Kile, husband and wife, granted and
conveyed unto Donald D. Glodfclter, Jr. by deed dated May 25,2004 and recorded July I, 2004 at
Instrument Number 200407493 in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) perceat of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is te be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
FRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescli the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any atiorncy fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Fidler Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 24, 2007 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 136 OF 2007 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 804 OF 2007 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County of
Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

ON THE EAST by Second Street 61 feet and 5 inches, more or less;

ON THE WEST by a public road 52 feet and 7 inches, more or less;

ON THE NORTH by land now or formerly of William H. Ellis, 82 feet more or less; ON THE
SOUTH by Walnut Street 61 fect and 11 inches, more or less;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as 100 Walnut Street (fonnerly 400 Walnut Street).
BEING the same premises which Richard Lee Kile and Linda Kile, husband and wifc, granted and
conveyed unto Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. by deed dated May 25,2004 and recorded July 1, 2004 at
Instrument Number 200407493 in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or eashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TOQ PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ FAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to rescll the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorncey fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attormcy Sheriff of Columbia County
Joseph A. Fidler Timothy T. Chamberlain
One Gateway Center www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

LaSalle Bank National Association,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
et al. COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

T No. 504 R 4 .+ X&QZ.__E.D.

No, 2007 = ED~]3 ¢ Term 19....__AD.

No. e Term 19_.____J.D.

vs

Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
, {(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbiza:

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANLL

Tn satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following deseribed property (specifically described property below):

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Amount Due $Z6,687.65
Interest from 6/22/07 §.1,677.24
Total $ 78,364.89 Plus costs

- /o
as endorsed, _‘ji{/g:___?%{‘ f!/;i ‘—,(/U it
Prochonetioy, Common Pleas Cours of
) Columbia County, Penna.
Lated bl /9, <007 e Proth. & Cik. Of Sev. Courts
Y (§eaL) a My Com. Ex. Ist Men, Jan %9%

eputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES I LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE]1,

PlaintifT,
V5.
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, IR.,

Defendant.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pcnnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

ON THE EAST by Second Street 61 feet and 5 inches, more or less;
ON THE WEST by a public road 52 feet and 7 inches, more or less;

ON THE NORTH by land now or formerly of William H. Eilis, 82 feet more or less;

ON THE SOUTH by Walnut Street 61 feet and 11 inches, more or less;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as 100 Walnut Street (formerly 400 Walnut Street).

BEING thc same premises which Richard Lee Kile and Linda Kile, husband and wife, granted
and conveyed unto Denald D. Glodfclter, Jr. by deed dated May 25, 2004 and recorded July 1,
2004 at Instrument Number 200407493 in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County,

Pennsylvania.

GRENEN & BJ,

_~'One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 13222

(412) 281-7650
Lot/Block: 08-02-031]

SIC, P.C.

.' d}ef;Esqli‘—

/ Atfornex€ for Plaintiff
L




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES 1 LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Plaintiff,
V5.
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,

Defendant.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

ON THE EAST by Second Strect 61 feet and 5 inches, more or less;

ON THE WEST by a public road 52 feet and 7 inches, more or less;

ON THE NORTH by land now or formerly of William H. Eilis, 82 {eet more or less;
ON THE SOUTH by Walnut Street 61 feet and 11 inches, more or less;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as 100 Walinut Street (formerly 400 Walnut Street).

BEING the same premises which Richard Lee Kile and Linda Kile, husband and wife, granied
and conveyed unto Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. by deed dated May 25, 2004 and recorded July 1,
2004 at Instrument Number 200407493 in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

IS

_~"One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
L~ Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650
Lot/Block: 08-02-051



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES I LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

PlaintifT,
VS,
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR._,

Dcfendant.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and Jot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

ON THE EAST by Second Street 61 feet and 5 inches, more or less;

ON THE WEST by a public road 52 feet and 7 inches, more or l¢ss;

ON THE NORTH by land now or formerly of William H. Ellis, 82 feet more or less;
ON THE SOUTH by Walnut Street 61 feet and 11 inches, more or less;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as 100 Walnul Street (formerly 400 Walnut Street).

BEING the same premises which Richard Lee Kile and Linda Kile, husband and wife, granted
and conveyed unto Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. by deed dated May 25, 2004 and rccorded July 1,
2004 at Instrument Number 200407493 in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

Y

v
PR L P,

Attorney€ for Plaintiff
~"One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor

L Piusburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Lot/Block: 08-02-051

Y - R
3 —Picdier;-Bsquire



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIJATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES 1 LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Plaintiff,
vs,
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,

Defendant.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

ON THE EAST by Second Street 61 {eet and 5 inches, more or less;

ON THE WEST by a public road 52 feet and 7 inches, more or less;

ON THE NORTH by land now or formerly of William H. Ellis, 82 feet more or less;
ON THE SOUTH by Wainut Street 61 {eet and 11 inches, more or less;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as 100 Walnut Street (formerly 400 Walnut Street).

BEING the same premises which Richard Lee Kile and Linda Kile, husband and wife, granted
and conveyed unto Donald D. Glodfclter, Jr. by deed dated May 25, 2004 and recorded July 1,
2004 at Instrument Number 200407493 m the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

SpirAePidler-Esquire
Attorney§ for Plaintiff
_~"One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
L~ Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Lot/Block: 08-02-051



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES 1 LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Ptaintiff,
Vs.
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, IR,

Defendant.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

ON THE EAST by Second Street 61 fecet and 5 inches, more or less;

ON THE WEST by a public road 52 feet and 7 inches, more or less;

ON THE NORTH by iand now or formerly of William H. Ellis, 82 feet more or less;
ON THE SOUTH by Walnut Street 61 feet and 11 inches, more or less;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as 100 Walnut Street (formerly 400 Walnut Strect).

BEING the same premises which Richard Lee Kile and Linda Kile, husband and wife, granted
and conveyed unto Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. by deed dated May 25, 2004 and recorded July 1,
2004 at Instrument Number 200407493 in the Recorder’s Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

A 4
s - 'd-ler;-Esq-u-ir‘é L
Attorney$ for Plaintiff
" One Gateway Center, Ninth Fioor
.~ Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Lot/Block: 08-02-051



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OIF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES I L1.C ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Plaintiff,
VS,
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, IR,

Defendant.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, County
of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

ON THE EAST by Second Street 61 feet and 5 inches, more or less;

ON THE WEST by a public road 52 feet and 7 inches, more or less;

ON THE NORTH by land now or formerly of William H. Eilis, 82 feet more or less;
ON THE SOUTH by Walnut Street 61 feet and 11 inches, more or Jess;

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as 100 Walnut Street (formerly 400 Walnut Street).

BEING the same premises which Richard Lee Kile and Linda Kile, husband and wife, granted
and conveyed unto Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. by deed dated May 25, 2004 and recorded July 1,
2004 at Instruoment Number 200407493 in ithe Recorder’s Office of Columbia County,

Pennsylvania.
GRENEN WSIC, P.C.
o/ - .
Lz

Y. ,’_ e ./”f' e
oseptrA-pidier; Esquire ——
Attorngy$ for Plaintiff
.~"One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
L~ Pittsburgh, PA 15222

(412) 281-7650

B

Lot/Block: 08-02-051



ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF DONALD D. GLODFELTER,

JR. OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF CATAWISSA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA, HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 100 WALNUT ST., CATAWISSA, PA, 17820. INSTRUMENT #

200407493, AND PARCEL # 08-02-051.

Execution No. 2007-CV-804



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR
STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES I LLC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Plaintiff,

Vs,

DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,

Defendant,

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >

LaSalle Bank National Association, el al., Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the
date the Praccipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the
real property of Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. located at 100 Walnut Street, Catawissa, PA, 17820

and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF DONALD D. GLODFELTER
IR. OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

E

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF CATAWISSA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH QF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 100 WALNUT ST., CATAWISSA, PA, 17820. INSTRUMENT #
200407493, AND PARCEL # 08-02-051.

1. The name and address of the owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. 100 Walnut Street
Catawissa, PA 17820



2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr. 100 Walnut Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

LaSalle Bank National Association, et al. PLAINTIFF
4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

LaSalle Bank National Association, et al. PLAINTIFF

Decision One 6060 J.A. Jones Drive, Suite 1000
Mortgage Company, LLC Charlotte, NC 28287

MERS, as nominee for Decision One P.O. Box 2026

Mortgage Company, LLC Flint, M1 48501

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Columbia County Domestic Relations P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Department of Revenue Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Depariment of Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None



7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
Interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

None

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of
my personal knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject (o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

el =
> ‘A Fidler, Bfguire
/’ Aygmey for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed before
me this {CY\" day of ':*.\T_.é;_&_\.\ , 2007.

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal .
Faricia A. Townsend, Notary Pubiic
City Of Pitisburgh, Allegheny County |
My Commission Expires June 2,2001

wMembar, Pennsylvania Assacation of Motarles




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR
STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804

SECURITIES I LLC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Plaintiff,

Vs,

DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,
Defendant,

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 QF 1974, 41 P.S.101, ET. SEO.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County
and Commonwealth, personally appeared Joseph A. Fidler, Esquire, attorney for the Plaintiff,
who being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that on February 1, 2007, Defendant
was mailed a Notice of Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 by certified
mail, return receipt requested, and first class U.S. Mail. Plaintiff was not required to send
Defendant a separate Notice of Intention to Foreclose Mortgage in compliance with Act 6 of

1974, 41 P.S. §101, et seq., as a result of sending the Act 91 Notice.

/—’—
,*" Josep]:rA F1c‘iler ﬁsqmre
Attffmey for Plaintiff
SWORN to and subscribed before

me this (A0 day of _ . .\_\(\ , 2007.
p&\\ L g(\ (’\C%Qt T O Q(_

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Scal
Patricia A Townsend, Notary Public
City Of P#tsburgh, Allegheny County |
My Commiission Expires June 2, 2011 |

Member, Pennsylvaniz Association of Motaries




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR
STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804

SECURITIES TLLC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HEL11,

Plaintiff,
V8.
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,

Defendant.
AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Joseph A. Fidler, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and says that the owner of the property located at 100 Walnut
Street, Catawissa, PA, 17820 is, Defendant, Donald D. Glodfelter, Jr., who resides at 100 Walnut
Street, Catawissa, PA, 17820, to the best of his information, knpwledge and belief.

/i,f S

s

P4

/" Atorney for Plaintiff
/ e
e

SWORN to and subscribed before
me this 1O dayof TSUC L N , 2007.
£ Q{\n_o e O, N

Notary P MMONWEALTH OF PE S\(LVAN!A
Notarial Seal
Palricia A. Townsend, Notary Public
City Of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Explres June 2, 2011

'N‘Eember, Pennsylvaria Association of Motares




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR
STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES I LLC ASSET BACKED
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,
Plaintiff,
Vs,
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,
Defendant.
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ
may leave the same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after
notifying person of levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff

of any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's

Sale thereof.

GREN/];N & BIRSIC, P.C.

_,_..--%eysfgf’ faintiff
. N f,-".. ‘/ L

L



GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAw

ONE GATEWAY CENTER, NINTH FLOOR
PIT'ISBURGH, PERNSYLVANIA 15222

TEL (412) 281-7650 FAX (412) 281-4398

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

ORDER FOR SERVICE
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CIVIL DIVISION
OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED
SECURITIES I LLC, ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,
Plaintiff,

Vs,

DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,

Defendant.

Please post Sheriff’s Handbill at 100 Walnut Street, Catawissa, PA 17820,

GRENEN/& BIRSIC, P.C.
({;7 L /,,

BY: Q__:‘_"Zzy,,_/( ?
L -"Joseph A. Fld]er Esquire
;/ Atforneys for Plaintiff




GRENEN & BIRsIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER, NINTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSTILVANLA 15222

TEL {412) 281-7650 FAX (412) 281-4358

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FOR SERVICE

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
AS TRUSTEE FOR CERTIFICATEHOLDERS
OF BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED
SECURITIES I LLC, ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE1 1,

CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff,
vs.
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,

Defendant.

Please serve the Defendant, Donald D. Glodfelter, JR., OR an adult family member with

whom he resides OR an adult in charge of the residence with Notice of Sale at 100 Walnut

Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

S v o=
j - Aftorneys for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF BEAR

STEARNS ASSET BACKED NO.: 2007-CV-804
SECURITIES 1 LLC ASSET BACKED

CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE11,

Plaintift,
vs.
DONALD D. GLODFELTER, JR.,
Delendant.
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
TO:  Donald D. Gledfelter, Jr.
100 Walnut Street
Catawissa, PA 17820
TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution 1ssued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County,
directed, there will be exposed to Public Sale in the
Columbia County Courthouse
Sheriff’s Office
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

on , at , the following described real estate, of which Donald
D. Glod{elter, Ir. is the owner(s) or reputed owner{s):

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF DONALD D. GLODFELTER,
JR. OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF CATAWISSA, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS 100 WALNUT ST., CATAWISSA, PA, 17820. INSTRUMENT #
200407493, AND PARCEL # 08-02-051.



The said Writ of Execution has been issued on a judgment in the mortgage (oreclosure
action of

LaSalle Bank National Association, el al.

PlaintfT,

Vs,

Donald D. Glodlelter, Jr.

Dcilendant(s)

at Execution Number 2007-CV-804 in the amount of $78,364.89.

A schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty
(30) days from the sale date.

Distribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule of Distribution unless
exceptions thereto are filed with the Office of the Sheriff within ten (10) days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution is filed by the Office of the Sheriff,

GRETV( BIRSIC, P.C.

Date: '7!//0/6) 7 B

< Aptorneys for Plaintiff
/ One Gateway Center, Ninth Floor
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650




GRENEN & BIrsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GaTEWAY CENTER, NINTH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

Jrverereerrrrerrar—— TEL (412} 281-7650 FaX (412) 281-7657
July 12, 2007

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: LaSalle Bank, et al. vs. Glodfelter
Docket No.: 2007-CV-804

Dear Madam or Sir:

Enclosed please find an original Praccipe for Writ of lixecution for the above-referenced matter
and a check in the amount of $23.00 is enclosed for the cost of filing. Kindly file the Praecipe and return
the extra stamped coversheet to me in the envelope enclosed herein.

Please also find the following documents as required by the Sheriff of Columbia County for the
real estate cxecution:

Writ of Execution with legal description attached

Affidavit of Compliance with Act 6 and 91

Affidavit of Last Known Address.

Watver of Watchman Form

Short T.egal Description

Full Legal Description (5 copies).

Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1, Original

Copies of Notice of Sheriff’s Sale for cach Defendant

Sheriff’s Instructions for Posting of the Property and Serving Defendants with Notice of
Sale.

10. Check in the amount of $1,350.00 for Sheriff’s Advance deposit.

e A o

Kindly deliver the above documents to the Sheriff so that they may schedule it for Sheriff’s Sale.

Thank you for your cooperation. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to confact me
at the number listed above,

Very truly yours,

Erin J. Dauria
Paralegal
Enclosures



[USIETER 3. B

“*One Thousand Three hundred Fifty doflars and Zero cents™

PAY
TO THE
ORDER
OF

For

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ONE GATEWAY CENTER, 9TH FLOOR
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222-1416

PH. (412) 281-7650

Columbia County Sheriff

Real Estate Execution Deposit

MOORLE? 7ie

HC3IBC7E LSO

94577

94577
CITIZENS BANK
PENNSYLYANIA
3-7615-360
DATE AMOUNT
07/11/2007 $1,350.00

7]

Al S Ak,
m_mopm.._ﬁr_ur__. 4

o

B) Details an sach.

Security Features Included.



